
APPENDIX B 

MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS CARRIED  
OUT SINCE 17th JULY 2024 

 
Mayor – Councillor Alex Hall 
 
Saturday 20th July    St. Luke’s Church Summer Fayre 
 
Wednesday 24th July   Opening of New Bay Tree Café 
 
Monday 29th July   Launch of Museum Exhibition 
 
Saturday 3rd August   Court Leet Ale Tasting Ceremony 
 
Saturday 10th August   Ipplepen Carnival Judging  
 
Sunday 11th August   Band Concert 
 
Saturday 24th August   Raising of the Ukrainian Flag 
 
Thursday 29th August   St. Benets Court Garden Party 
 
Saturday 7th September  Town Criers Competition 
 
Sunday 8th September   Band Concert – cancelled due to weather 
 
Sunday 14th September  Classic Motor Show 
 
Sunday 15th September  Dawlish Civic Service  
 
 
 
 
 
 


